Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Leadless chip form
■ High current capability
■ Low forward voltage
■ Halogen free**
Absolute Maximum Ratings (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
CD123D-B1xR Schottky Barrier Chip Diode Series

G 0.43 ± 0.2
(0.0169 ± 0.0079)
How to Order
CD  123D - B  1  40  L  R
Common Code
 CD = Chip Diode
Package
 123D = SOD-123 Size
Model
 B = Schottky Barrier Diode
Average Forward Current
 1 = 1 A
Reverse Voltage
 40 = 40 V
Forward Voltage
 (Blank) = Standard
 L = Low
E
A
D D
F G
B C
D E
C
B
A
Dimension CD123D-B1xR
A 2.73
(0.107)  MIN.
B  4.26
(0.168)  REF.
C  1.60
(0.063) MIN.
D  0.67
(0.026) MAX.
E  0.86
(0.034)  MIN.
Typical Part Marking
DEVICE CODE:
1
20   = CD123D-B120R
1
40   = CD123D-B140R
1
40L = CD123D-B140LR
1
40L
.......
.......
....... ..............
....... ..............
P A
F
E T
120 °
D2
D D1
W1
C
Index Hole
P0
P1
W
POLARITY STRIP
B
Direction of Feed
30 PITCHES 30 PITCHES
End
Trailer Device Leader